

<b>File reference</b>	W17FOI236
<b>Key words</b>	Nurse recruitment and Brexit
<b>Date of release</b>	09/05/2017
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

### You asked

- 1. How many nurses are working for the Plymouth Hospitals NHS Trust, without a UK/British passport?**

We do not hold this information. In compliance with NHS Safe recruitment check standards, we hold information on if an individual has the right to work in the UK; this could be a passport from an EU country or a visa allowing someone to work from a country outside of the EU.

- 2. How many of these would be affected by the Freedom of Movement, following Brexit?**

The Trust does not hold the information requested. It is unknown

- 3. The Department of Health says the NHS could be short of 40,000 nurses by 2026, how many of those are here?**

The Trust does not hold the information requested.

We could only provide numbers of existing nurse vacancies; we do not know how many staff will have chosen to leave the Trust by that time or our anticipated establishment at that time.